Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

H6 |ECR-13-019320 24DEC2013 RS Lz

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151139-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1238041
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1238041

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |0WN oo -y p—
[ E TE Connectivit
CHK ) ZHANG 3 , y
::::::::::::::::
EEEEEEEEEEEE NAM

IFIED: APVD
FIE0 U.GUo SIDE FEED HD-I APPLICATOR

o PLC
I PLC
_@__EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
AAAAAA F
e A3l o= 1238041 F

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING | sssss |"'"EET 1 OF |"E" Hé

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 | 4 2 | 1
THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUELTSHED. ‘ FELEASED TOR PUBLICATION —= | ot DisT REVISIONS,
S . HS ‘ ECR—10-00B065 ‘\QMARZO\O‘LZ‘S X
PART FIRST VT . e |
NUMBER REV USED TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION
12380411 H —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CARRIER
H — BENCH MECH PRE FEED : 2 73
‘ H — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED NTINUOUS  CARRIER 1 1 1 1 1 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 72
H — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED — 1 AND SPARE PARTS 1 1 1 1 1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAG 71
H - BENCH MECH PRE FEED > D SPARE PARTS 7
‘ H LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED 6 AND SPARE PARTS e
C — — — SPARE PARTS KIT 68
1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
‘ 2 2l 2212712 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID_PLATE 66 ‘
b | CRIMP DATA (AMP TERMINAL) i s . _ CEN
TERMINAL NAME: SOCKET, PIN A L A WASHER, FLAT PREC o
1 | 1 | SCR,SK 63
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE | 1 . | | SCR ¢ 5o
WIRE 2.03 [.080 IN] F 0.5 - 1 mm? 2 2 |2 |2 22 SCR,SE 51
‘ INSUL | 4.06 [.160 IN] 0 10 ! 1 ! 1 1 60 ‘
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTION @ 1 ! ! 1 SCR.HEX(M4XB)FEED FINGER :;
4.540.3 408—-8322 =
‘ m —= T o SCR.FHC(M3X 10)DEP 57 ‘
TERMINAL ~ 114—18040 B - FEED 1 ! 1 1 ! PAWL, FEED 56
‘ APPL SPEC  114-18020 A - 55
] 2 2 2 2 2 2 SCR,BHC(M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER 54 ‘
TERMINALS APPLIED "9(?1/@ 2 221222 SCR,SHC(M4x53)TERM HDWN 53
Lo A | [ 1 | 1 NUT,HEX(M3)HOLD DOWN 52
‘ TERMINAL TERMINAL SEAL APPL SPEC - ! ! ! ! BUMPER, HOLDDOWN S ‘
1 1 1 1 SPACER, TONKER 50
SOCKET SOCKET - - - ] 1 ] ] 49
‘ 929989 1418487 828904 B - — 1 — — 1 — 48 ‘
929974 - 828920 A - 1 — 1 — CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
PIN PIN - - - 1 1 1 1 APPLICATOR BASIC 46
‘ 929967 — 828920 A - 1 1 1 1 PLUG, NYLON 45 ‘
929983 - 828904 B - ! ! ! ! RAM 44
- 1 1 1 1 WASHER, LAMINATED IS
‘ — 1703013 L 1703049 828904 B - 1 1 1 1 WASHER, RAM 42 - ‘
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN & | 1 1 1 SCR,BHC(M8X25)RAN 41
e Tgl LENGTH [IN] 111 L S s 1
‘ mm < = | 1 | [ SPRING, COMPRE 39
1 mm 1.45 40.05 [.057 002 IN] 354779-6 [.3020] 1 1 1 1 DISC, INSULATION 38
0.75 mm?0OR 18 AWG| 1.36 40.05 [.054 002 IN] |1-354779—-2 [.3050] 1 1 [ 354777 - WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
‘ 0.5 mm? 1.27 40.05 [.050 +.002 IN] |2-354779—1 [.3095] 1 1 1 \ 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36 ‘
— — — 1 1 1 1 690212—1 35
1 34—
‘ — — - 2221221712 33 ‘
_ _ _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 32
— — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 ( X12)MOUNT BLOCK 31
‘ _ _ _ 1 1 1 1 \ 1 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 ‘
1 1 1 1 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
- - - 1 1 1 \ SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 28
‘ - - - 2 2l 2212712 SPRING, DRAG 27 ‘
_ _ _ 1 1 1 [ 1 LEVER, DRAC RELEASE 26
— — — 1 1 1 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
1 1 1 1 CUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24
- — _ 1 1 1 1 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
- - - 1] - 1] - STRIPPER 22
‘ B - - - ! 1 ! 1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER 21 5 ‘
SET UP GAGE LAYOUT 4 a4l a4l WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER 20
‘ 458637-3 L2374 -1l -]l =-11]- STRIPPER , Q ‘
1 1 2 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO—CUT) 7
[§)
‘ /A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. ° ‘
@ 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 14
3. LUBRICATE DALY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION -
‘ SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. [ [ 2 ‘
1 1 1 1 17
A THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. ] ] “FRONT (CUT) o
‘ & APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER 1 1 1 1 (FRONT 9 ‘
FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT 2 2] 2 |1 1 8
‘ QUALIFICATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC—TITE TO THREADS. 1 1 1 1 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) 7
=
/B\ CUT SCREW TO LENGTH AT ASSY — — o e o
| 1 | 1 SPACER. BLOCK CRIMPER 4
‘ A FEED 14.5(.571 IN)(929974,929967), 12.5(.492 IN)(929989,929983) & SEAL_NO. INS. RANGE 2 [ 22 1 | CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
g%gggg 1.2 — 2.0mm [.047 - .083 \NJ | | | | SPACER, CRIMPER 2
1.2 = 2.0mm [.047 — .085 IN 2 21211 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
‘ VIEW B ROTATED 180" —-76|=721=-71| -6 |-2 | =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION e ‘
A | POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE OTr REGD PER ASSY FARTS LIsT "
HIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. :l KINT "M”:’f ETyco i;‘,i‘:m(;: :Z:‘—”JA:
TR e R
‘ cHes ' t' oL Lilen SIDE FEED HD—I APPLICATOR ‘
- + - -
{9} — % 05 [02 IN - ’Cr —
‘ GUIDE OFF WATERIA B FINISH WEIGH _ 1 007 /9@‘:1, o ‘
INSULATION BARREL CUSTOMER DRAWING FE o [Vg

AMP 4805 REV 31MARZ000

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1238041

SHEET2OF 2 REV.H6





